OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 16™ JANUARY 2024
JUDGE: MILLAR J
SECRETARY: HESTER BOTES

JUDGE: PHOOKO AJ
SECRETARY: TSHILIDZI MABADA

NUMBERS PARTIES CASE NUMBERS

1. PERFECT VIEW SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD 2023-129542
VS TMZ SHUTTERS AND GLASS (PTY)
LTD ¥/a QC SHUTTERS PLUS FOUR
OTHERS

JUDGE PHOOKO
2 FLOWE FOUNDATION PRETORIA 2023-134408
HOME FOR THE AGED NPC VS
CITY OF TSHWANE
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

JUDGE MILLAR

3. PAULUS NGEMA PLUS FOUR 2023-134506
OTHERS VS MASTER OF THE HIGH
COURT PRETORIA PLUS ONE

APPLICATION WITHDRAWN

4, MOBILE TELEPHONE NETWORKS  2024-000067
(PTY) LTD VS FANCY PHIRI PLUS
FIVE OTHERS

JUDGE PHOOKO |
5. RIGHTPLAY BUSINESS 2024-000183
REHABITATION (PTY) LTD VS
TRANSNET SOC LTD

JUDGE PHOOKO

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 16" January 2024



10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

IVIYO CONSULTING ENGINEERS
(PTY) LTD VS DONGASTRO
EMPERIO (PTY) LTD PLUS
FOURTEEN OTHERS

JUDGE PHOOKO (COURT
ONLINE)

POPY KGADIMA THUBAKGALE VS
KGADIMA TLOU HARRIS PLUS
TWO OTHERS

JUDGE MILLAR
KARABO LITHEKO VS TSHETLHE
HUMPHREY LITHEKO

JUDGE MILLAR
CHUCK STEWART STEVENSON VS
OTSHEPENG RAMPULANE

JUDGE PHOOKO

THE GENERAL COUNCIL OF THE
BAR OF SOUTH AFRICA PLUS ONE
VS THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
PLUS TWO OTHERS

JUDGE MILLAR

HARTIES SHESANYAMA
PROPRIETARY LIMITED VS
VRESTHENA PROPRIETARY
LIMITED

JUDGE MILLAR (COURT
ONLINE)
HARTIES SHESANYAMA
PROPRIETARY LIMITED VS
VRESTHENA PROPRIETARY
LIMITED PLUS THREE OTHERS

JUDGE MILLAR (COURT
ONLINE)

NKHETHENI MUTAVHI VS
THAMSANQA MTHETHWA

JUDGE PHOOKO
(EX-PARTE) LINDA VAN ZYL

JUDGE MILLAR

THOMAS SHIBISI VS PRINCESS
NEVONDO

JUDGE PHOOKO
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2024-000304

2024-000413

9085/2021

2024-000763

Family Court

2023-112267

2024-000770

18/01/2024

2024-000866

18/01/2024

2024-000872

2024-001262

2023-125280

Family Court



16. (EX-PARTE) MARIA HENDRINA 2023-128283
WEBER

JUDGE MILLAR .
17. RADOVAN KREJCIR VS HEAD OF  2024-001455

PRISON GKOSI MAMPURU

MAXIMUM CORRECTIONAL

FACILITY PLLUS FOUR OTHERS

JUDGE MILLAR

18. PAULTRE ARTHUR DESROSIERS 3771/2021
VS NTHABISENG PRECIOUS
SKHOSANA Family Court

JUDGE PHOOKO
19. K CARRIM COSTRUCTION (PTY) 2024-001532
LTD VS REAAD JOOSUB EBRAHIM

JUDGE MILLAR (COURT
ONLINE)
20. PRISCA LEHUMO CHILOANE VS 2024-001560
CHRISTOPHER MOHLALA
Family Court
JUDGE PHOOKO
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