

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria First Floor, Room 1.37

Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 16TH JANUARY 2024

JUDGE: MILLAR J

SECRETARY: HESTER BOTES

JUDGE: PHOOKO AJ

SECRETARY: TSHILIDZI MABADA

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS
1.	PERFECT VIEW SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD VS TMZ SHUTTERS AND GLASS (PTY) LTD Va QC SHUTTERS PLUS FOUR OTHERS JUDGE PHOOKO	2023-129542
2.	FLOWE FOUNDATION PRETORIA HOME FOR THE AGED NPC VS CITY OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY JUDGE MILLAR	2023-134408
3.	PAULUS NGEMA PLUS FOUR OTHERS VS MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT PRETORIA PLUS ONE	2023-134506
	APPLICATION WITHDRAWN	
4.	MOBILE TELEPHONE NETWORKS (PTY) LTD VS FANCY PHIRI PLUS FIVE OTHERS	2024-000067
	JUDGE PHOOKO	
5.	RIGHTPLAY BUSINESS REHABITATION (PTY) LTD VS TRANSNET SOC LTD	2024-000183
	JUDGE PHOOKO	

6.	IVIYO CONSULTING ENGINEERS (PTY) LTD VS DONGASTRO EMPERIO (PTY) LTD PLUS FOURTEEN OTHERS	2024-000304
	JUDGE PHOOKO (COURT ONLINE)	
7.	POPY KGADIMA THUBAKGALE VS KGADIMA TLOU HARRIS PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-000413
	JUDGE MILLAR	
8.	KARABO LITHEKO VS TSHETLHE HUMPHREY LITHEKO	9085/2021
	JUDGE MILLAR	
9.	CHUCK STEWART STEVENSON VS OTSHEPENG RAMPULANE	2024-000763
	JUDGE PHOOKO	Family Court
10.	THE GENERAL COUNCIL OF THE	2023-112267
10.	BAR OF SOUTH AFRICA PLUS ONE VS THE MINISTER OF FINANCE PLUS TWO OTHERS	2020-112207
	JUDGE MILLAR	
11.	HARTIES SHESANYAMA PROPRIETARY LIMITED VS VRESTHENA PROPRIETARY LIMITED	2024-000770 18/01/2024
	JUDGE MILLAR (COURT ONLINE)	
12.	HARTIES SHESANYAMA PROPRIETARY LIMITED VS VRESTHENA PROPRIETARY LIMITED PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024-000866 18/01/2024
	J <mark>UDGE MILLA</mark> R (COURT ONLINE)	
13.	NKHETHENI MUTAVHI VS THAMSANQA MTHETHWA	2024-000872
	JUDGE PHOOKO	
14.	(EX-PARTE) LINDA VAN ZYL	2024-001262
	JUDGE MILLAR	
15.	THOMAS SHIBISI VS PRINCESS	2023-125280
	NEVONDO	Family Court
	JUDGE PHOOKO	

16.	(EX-PARTE) MARIA HENDRINA WEBER	2023-128283
	JUDGE MILLAR	
17.	RADOVAN KREJCIR VS HEAD OF PRISON GKOSI MAMPURU MAXIMUM CORRECTIONAL FACILITY PLLUS FOUR OTHERS	2024-001455
	JUDGE MILLAR	
18.	PAULTRE ARTHUR DESROSIERS VS NTHABISENG PRECIOUS SKHOSANA	3771/2021 Family Court
	JUDGE PHOOKO	
19.	K CARRIM COSTRUCTION (PTY) LTD VS REAAD JOOSUB EBRAHIM	2024-001532
	JUDGE MILLAR (COURT ONLINE)	
20.	PRISCA LEHUMO CHILOANE VS CHRISTOPHER MOHLALA	2024-001560
		Family Court
	JUDGE PHOOKO	

21. Sugrepal 2003-075645